

SALT LAKE COUNTY

2001 So. State Street Salt Lake City, Utah 84114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-1228 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Discussion Items Status: Passed

File created: 12/27/2022 In control: Council Work Session

On agenda: 1/3/2023 Final action: 1/3/2023

Title: A RESOLUTION OF THE SALT LAKE COUNTY COUNCIL APPROVING AN INTERLOCAL

COOPERATION AGREEMENT WITH THE JORDAN VALLEY WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT

PROVIDING FOR THE TRANSFER OF AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA) FISCAL

RECOVERY FUNDS FOR AN INTEGRATED LAND USE AND WATER CONSERVATION MUNICIPAL

PARTNERSHIP

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. 221214 Resolution.JVWCD - Water Conservation Partnership, 3. SLCo-JVWCD

ILA_Contract #3245 Water Conservation-Land Use Program

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/3/2023	1	Council Work Session	approved and forwarded	Pass
1/3/2023	1	County Council	ratified	Pass

Topic/Discussion Title:

A RESOLUTION OF THE SALT LAKE COUNTY COUNCIL APPROVING AN INTERLOCAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT WITH THE JORDAN VALLEY WATER CONSERVANCY DISTRICT PROVIDING FOR THE TRANSFER OF AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA) FISCAL RECOVERY FUNDS FOR AN INTEGRATED LAND USE AND WATER CONSERVATION MUNICIPAL PARTNERSHIP

Description: The Office of Regional Development and the Jordan Valley Water Conservancy District are collaborating to administer the ARPA Water Conservation & Land Use Municipal Partnership Program, which provides competitive grants to municipalities set an example in their communities by retrofitting landscapes to meet low-water use standards.

Requested Action: Approval

Presenter(s): Dina Blaes, Office of Regional Development

Time Needed: 5 min

Time Sensitive: Yes

Specific Time(s): Enter text here - if important to schedule at a specific time, list a few preferred times.

Requesting Staff Member: Dina Blaes, Regional Development

Will You be Providing a PowerPoint: No

File #: 22-1228, Version: 1